2005 Wage Ordinance — 2004-3

The Employees of the Town of Westport, Westport Water & Sewer
Company on a Bi-Weekly pay period wage Ordinance 2004-3 in effect

as of 01-01-2005.

Employees

Water & Sewer
Superintendent

Deputy Clerk

Deputy Clerk
Dispatcher

Town Coordinator

Office Part Time

Asgistant to
Coordinator

Labor-Sewer

Town Marshal

Deputy Marshal

Increase

4%

4%

Same

Same

4%

4%

4%

4%

4%

4%

Per Pay Period

$18.43

$15.26

$300.00
$500.00

$16.88
$8.18

$13.52
$14.60

$1199.03
Bi-Weekly

$14.39

Dept

Water

2Qtr Water
2Qtr Sewer

Gen 113
Gen 116
1Qtr Water
1Qtr MVH
2Qtr Genl17
Water

2Qtr Water
2Qtr Sewer

Sewer

General 114

General 115




Employee for
Cemetery-Summer 4%, $9.47 Cem 111
Any Town employee that does mowing at cemetery after normal hours of his day, will

have a rate of pay of $9.47.

Summer Cemetery

Help 4% $6.25 Cem 111
Clerk Treasurer 4% $411.75 Gen 112
Bi-Weekly Water
Sewer
Cem gate open $63.10permo  Cem 111
Town Councilman 4% 196.96 per mo Gen 111
Town Councilman 4% 196.96 per mo Gen 111
Town Councilman, Pres 4% 224.88 per mo Gen 111
Approved and signed on this 13™ day of December, 2004.
Attested by:
oo st NSV T
Barbara Hayden, Clerk Trehsurer Harry~P , Presittent
Clos J£04
Dave Stults
S Foent —

Johd Qromer




TOWN OF WESTPORT

P.O. Box 579
Westport, Indiana 47283
(812) 591-3500

AMENDMENT TO WAGE ORDINANCE 2004-3

This amendment is to add two pesitions to Ordinance 2004-3
Assistant to Water Superintendent and Cleaning person for
Town of Westport town hall.

WHEREAS, the Town Council approves additions of two positions, assistant
to the water superintendent and a cleaning person for the Westport town hall, to the
2004-3 Wage ordinance.

Employees Rate per pay period Dept
Assistant to Water
Superintendent $//,00 Water
Cleaning person $12.00 per hr Gen
(part time) Water
Sewer

This order signed and passed on this 13™ day of June, 2005.

%@

Harry*R[@\)s Preside:

iMé

Dave Stults, Councllman

) )
ohn Cromer

Attested by:




