## 2005 Wage Ordinance – 2004-3

The Employees of the Town of Westport, Westport Water & Sewer Company on a Bi-Weekly pay period wage Ordinance 2004-3 in effect as of 01-01-2005.

Employees	Increase	Per Pay Period	Dept
Water & Sewer			
Superintendent	4%	\$18.43	Water
Deputy Clerk	4%	\$15.26	2Qtr Water 2Qtr Sewer
Deputy Clerk	Same	\$300.00	Gen 113
Dispatcher	Same	\$500.00	Gen 116
Town Coordinator	4%	\$16.88	1Qtr Water 1Qtr MVH 2Qtr Gen117
Office Part Time	4%	\$8.18	Water
Assistant to Coordinator	4%	\$13.52	2Qtr Water 2Qtr Sewer
Labor-Sewer	4%	\$14.60	Sewer
Town Marshal	4%	\$1199.03 Bi-Weekly	General 114
Deputy Marshal	4%	\$14.39	General 115

## Employee for

Cemetery-Summer 4% \$9.47 Cem 111

Any Town employee that does moving at cemetery after normal hours of his day, will have a rate of pay of \$9.47.

Summer	Cemetery
Summer	Cemerery

Help	4%	\$6.25	Cem 111
Clerk Treasurer	4%	\$411.75 Bi-Weekly	Gen 112 Water Sewer
Cem gate open		\$63.10 per mo	Cem 111
Town Councilman	4%	196.96 per mo	Gen 111
Town Councilman	4%	196.96 per mo	Gen 111
Town Councilman, Pres	4%	224.88 per mo	Gen 111

Approved and signed on this 13th day of December, 2004.

Attested by:

Barbara Hayden, Clerk Treasurer

Harry Pray, President

Dave Stults

John Oromer

## TOWN OF WESTPORT

P.O. Box 579 Westport, Indiana 47283 (812) 591-3500

## **AMENDMENT TO WAGE ORDINANCE 2004-3**

This amendment is to add two positions to Ordinance 2004-3 Assistant to Water Superintendent and Cleaning person for Town of Westport town hall.

WHEREAS, the Town Council approves additions of two positions, assistant to the water superintendent and a cleaning person for the Westport town hall, to the 2004-3 Wage ordinance.

Employees	Rate per pay period	Dept
Assistant to Water Superintendent	\$ 11,00	Water
Cleaning person (part time)	\$12.00 per hr	Gen Water
This order signed and pas	ssed on this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2005	Sewer

Attested by:

Barbara Hayden, Clerk Treasurer

() 1

President

Dave Stults, Councilman

John Cromer